
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005442-2025 

Tender

Provision of Remotely Piloted Aircraft Services

Scottish Government

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-005442
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e2e5  
Published 17 February 2025, 3:51pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

26 March 2025, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Government

Marine Directorate, Marine Laboratory, 375 Victoria Road, Torry

Aberdeen

AB11 9DB

Contact

Bob McLeod

Email

bob.mcleod@gov.scot

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005442-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005442-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009442-2025
mailto:bob.mcleod@gov.scot


Page 2 to 4

Telephone

+44 1312442500

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scotland.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1048
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

http://www.scotland.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10482
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10482
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk


Page 3 to 4

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Remotely Piloted Aircraft Services

Reference number

CASE/693111

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79714000 - Surveillance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Scottish Ministers, Marine Directorate invites tenders for the provision of short and
medium range Remotely Piloted Aircraft Systems (RPAS) in support of marine and
fisheries monitoring, control and surveillance (MCS) in Scottish waters.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £990,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60445000 - Aircraft operating services



Page 4 to 4

60440000 - Aerial and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Areas of operation to be predominantly between 12nm from baselines in the Scottish
Zone, to the widest reaches of Scotland’s 200nm EEZ, with a lesser requirement within
territorial waters (

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance



		2026-02-25T01:28:55+0000
	TCPDF




